

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMC No.202 of 2024

Uma Nayak

....

Petitioner

Mr. J. Sahoo, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & others

....

Opp. Parties

Mr. B.K. Ragada,
Additional Government Advocate

CORAM:

JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

Order
No.

ORDER
22.03.2024

2. 1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the opposite parties.
3. Mr. Ragada, learned Additional Government Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the opposite party no.1. One extra copy of the brief be served on him by Monday (25.03.2024).
4. Notice be issued to the opposite party nos.2 & 3 by Speed Post / Registered Post with A.D., requisites for which shall be filed within one week.
5. List this matter on 8th May, 2024.

(S.S. Mishra)
Judge