



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRLMC No.202 of 2024

Uma Nayak

.....

Petitioner

Represented By Adv. -
Jyotirmaya Sahoo

-versus-

State Of Odisha and others

.....

Opposite Parties

M/s. Prasanta Ku Mohanty, Adv.,
M/s. S. Pattanayak, Adv.

Mr. U.C. Jena, ASC

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR
MOHAPATRA

ORDER
16.10.2025

Order No.

- 04.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
 2. On perusal of the record, it appears that one Mr. Prasanta Kumar Tripathy, learned counsel has filed his Vakalatnama for Opposite Party Nos.2 & 3, however, the same has been wrongly reflected in the cause list as M/s. Prasanta Kumar Mohanty.
 3. In such view of the matter, Office is directed to correct the same and reflect the name of Mr. Prasanta Kumar Tripathy as learned counsel for the Opposite Party Nos. 2 & 3 in the brief as well as in the cause list.
 4. List this matter in the week commencing 27.10.2025.

(Aditya Kumar Mohapatra)
Judge