



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRLMC No.202 of 2024

Uma Nayak

.....

Petitioner

Represented By Adv. -
Jyotirmaya Sahoo

-versus-

1) State Of Odisha

.....

Opposite Parties

2) Executive Engineer (elct.)
,tpcodl,chatrapur Div,
3) S.d.o.,electrical, Tpcodl,chatrapur
Div.

Represented By Adv. - M/s.
Prasanta Ku Tripathy

Miss B.K. Sahu, AGA

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR MOHAPATRA

ORDER

01.12.2025

Order No.

05. 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
2. List this matter next week indicating the name of Mr. Prasanta Kumar Tripathy, learned counsel for the Opposite Party Nos.2 and 3 in place of Mr. Prasanta Kumar Mohanty as directed by this Court vide order dated 16.10.2025.

(Aditya Kumar Mohapatra)
Judge

Sisir